
 

ATTORNEY REGISTRATION AND DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS 

 

 

---------------------------------------------------  

      ) 

In the Matter of:     ) 

      ) 

) Supreme Court No:  

  ) 

     ) 

                 ) 

Brian T. Jant Esq   ) 

                           ) 

                ) 

   ) 

---------------------------------------------------  

TO: RESPONDENT 

Brian T. Jant  

Assistant Attorney General 

 Office of the Illinois Attorney General 

 100 W. Randolph St.,  

13th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601 

 (312) 814-5312  

bjant@atg.state.il.us 

 

NOTICE OF FILING BRIAN  T. JANT ATTORNEY DISBARMENT COMPLAINT 

 

Christopher Stoller, Complainant, file a Attorney Disbarment Complaint against Brian T. Jant 

with the Clerk of the Illinois Attorney Registeration and Disciplinary Commission (ARDC) via 

email on August 22, 2020. 

        Respectfully 

 

                                                                                    /s/ Christopher Stoller E.Director 

                                                                                         Americans for the Enforcement 

                                                                                         Attorney Ethics (AEAE) 

                                                                                         P.O Box 60660 

                                                                                         Chicago, Illinois 60660 

                                                                                          773-746-3163 

                                                                                          Ldms4@hotmail.com 

                                                       www.rentamark.net  
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      ) 

In the Matter of:     ) 

      ) 

) Supreme Court No:  

  ) 

     ) 

                 ) 

Brian T. Jant Esq   ) 

                           ) 

                ) 

   ) 

---------------------------------------------------  

 

BRIAN T. JANT ATTORNEY DISBARMENT COMPLAINT 

The Respondent Assistant Attorney General, Brian Jant Cook  is charged with violating 

ARDC Rules 8.4 (c) & (d) : 



 

    The Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission was established by the Illinois 

Supreme Court in 1973  to deal with issues of professional misconduct of attorneys.  The serious 

allegations of professional misconduct that the Complainant has raised are issues that must be 

resolved the the ARDC.  The issues of professional misconduct raised by the Complainant in this 

complaint are issues that the Commission is solely empowered to act upon under the Illinois 

Rules of Professional Misconduct and not an court of law.    

BRIAN T. JANT ATTORNEY ,COMPLAINANT VIOLATED 

RULE 8.4(d) ENGAGED IN CONDUCT THAT WAS 

PREJUDICIAL TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE
1
 

 

Christopher Stoller caused to be served, valid  Witness Subpoena(s)
2
   on  third parties, not  

defendants,  Daniel Chung (Exhibit 1)  , Danica Jackson (Exhibit 2)  and  Ryan Elliott (Exhibit 

                                                 
1
 EXAMPLE OF CONDUCT THAT IS PREJUDICIAL TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF 

JUSTICE AND/OR OBJECTION OF JUSTICE   
 Telling  a witness to  not to come to court and testify just like Brian T. Jant did to Daniel Chung, 
Danica Jackson and Ryan Elliott. 720 ILCS 5/31-4. 

https://www.criminallawyerillinois.com/2010/07/27/what-is-obstruction-of-justice-according-to-

illinois-law/ 

2
 Illinois subpoenas are governed by Supreme Court Rule 204(a)(1) 



3) to Appear before the 18
th

 Judicial Circuit Court of DuPage County, Room 2005 at 9:00 am. 

 Complainant BRIAN T. JANT  who does not represent Daniel Chung, Danica Jackson and 

Ryan Elliott (Third parties), advised them  to ignore the Complainant’s subpoenas. . BRIAN T. 

JANT advised them  to ignore the Complainant’s subpoenas and to not come to court to testify. 

 

Complainant Brian T. Jant had “no standing”
3
 , no authority to advise Daniel Chung, Danica 

Jackson and Ryan Elliott to ignore the Complainant’s valid Subpoena’s (Exhibit 1,2 &#). In 

doing so Brian T. Jant violated the Illinois Rules of Professional Conduct,  engaged in conduct 

that was in violation of ARDC Rule 8.4(d) IN CONDUCT THAT WAS PREJUDICIAL TO 

THE ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE. 

Christopher Stoller incorporates his affidavit insupport of this complaint herein by reference 

which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.  

WHEREFORE, Complainant prays that the Inquiry Board immediately assign this matter to a 

hearing, panel, that a date for hearing be immediately set, that the hearing be conducted and that 

the panel make findings of fact, conclusions of law and a recommendation for such discipline as 

is warranted by its findings.  

 That the ARDC issue an order to suspend BRIAN T. JANT     

  

 from the practice of law pending its investigation he is a danger to the legal system.. 

    .     /s/Christopher Stoller    

       

Date:  August 22,  2020 

 

                                                 
3
 IN THE U.S. DIST COURT FOR THE N. D. OF IL, EASTERN DIVISION, DIANE 

PARKER, v. FOUR SEASONS HOTELS, LTD., . Case No. 12 C 3207 Hon. Harry D. 

Leinenweber Case: 1:12-cv-03207 Document #: 84 Filed: 05/06/13 Page 1 of 26 citing to 
Kessel v. Cook County, No. 00 C 3980, 2002 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 4185 at *5-6 (N.D. Ill. Mar. 13, 2002). 



Certificate of Mailing 

I hereby certify that this Attorney Disbarment complaint  is being served by via email  on the 

ARDC and/or  deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first Class mail in an envelope 

addressed to:  

 

Illinois Attorney Registration  

 and Disciplinary Commission  

130 N. Randolph Street, Suite 1500 

Chicago, Illinois  60601 

 

/s/Christopher Stoller 

Date: August 22, 2020  
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In the Matter of:     ) 

      ) 

) Supreme Court No:  

  ) 

     ) 

                 ) 

Brian T. Jant Esq   ) 

                           ) 
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   ) 

--------------------------------------------------- 

AFFIDAVIT OF CHRISTOPHER STOLLER 

CHRISTOPHER STOLLER, 72, sui juris,  on oath states that:  

1. I am the  Complainant in the action.  

2. That the following facts are true to the best of my belief or knowledge based upon my own 

personal knowledge. If called to testify, I would testify to same. 

3. Christopher Stoller caused to be served, valid  Witness Subpoena(s)
4
   on  third parties, not  

defendants,  Daniel Chung (Exhibit 1)  , Danica Jackson (Exhibit 2)  and  Ryan Elliott (Exhibit 

3) to Appear before the 18
th

 Judicial Circuit Court of DuPage County, Room 2005 at 9:00 am. 

4, Complainant BRIAN T. JANT,  who does not represent Daniel Chung, Danica Jackson and 

Ryan Elliott (Third parties). . BRIAN T. JANT advised them  to ignore the Complainant’s 

subpoenas and to not come to court to testify.  

Affivant saysth not                            /s/Christopher Stoller        

                                                     

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to § 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the 

undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct, except 

as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the 

undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same to be true.  

 
 
                                                                      /s/C. Stoller 8-22-20    
                                                 
4
 Illinois subpoenas are governed by Supreme Court Rule 204(a)(1) 
















